Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

01/23/2014



103665610

IT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AQUIS SANITAER AG ANDREAS WAWRLA Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes 📕 No Street Address: Balgacherstrasse 17 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)\_15 October 2013 Assignment Merger City: CH-9445 Rebstein Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-9445 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 14/004,885 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: William D. Breneman, Esq.; BRENEMAN & GEORGES **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Alexandria 8. Payment Information Zip: 22305 State: Virginia Phone Number: (703) 683-8006 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorize@IUSéPPNameuYEN1 00000041 14004885 Email Address: 40.00 OP 44 CC-8021 9. Signature: January 16, 2014 William D. Breneman, Esq. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032071 FRAME: 0926

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I ANDREAS WAWRLA (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), residing at Augiessenweg 7, CH-9443 Widnau, Switzerland am the inventor of the subject matter of a U.S. Patent Application entitled SANITARY FITTING COMPRISING A FITTING HOUSING AND AN ELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT (counterpart to PCT/EP2012/001132) for which I have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 12th day of September, 2013 as U.S. Application S.N. 14/004,885;

AND WHEREAS, AQUIS SANITAER AG (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation or business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having its principal office and place of business at Balgacherstrasse 17, CH-9445 Rebstein, Switzerland is desirous of recording its full and complete interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the laws of
Switzerland and Germany providing for the transfer of patent
rights and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ANDREAS WAWRLA,
the ASSIGNOR, who by these presents, acknowledges and does sell,
assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors,
assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right,
title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent
Application and to the invention described therein in the United
States as well as any and all continuation, divisional,
reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon
together with the right of priority under the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any

PATENT REEL: 032071 FRAME: 0927 other international agreements to which Switzerland, Germany and the United States adhere, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this 15 day of CACRER, 2013.  /s/  ANDREAS WAWRLA
Switzerland
District of) ss.
On this day of, 2013 personally
appeared before me Mr. Andreas Wawrla, known to me to be the
individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Not a wir Dubli
(SEAL) Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032071 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 01/16/2014